2041 S. 93rd St. 
Tax Key:  479-0184-000 
Zoning: RB-2 Low Density Residential 

Dear Property Owner: 

On June 7th, 2018, an application was made for a permit for a gazebo to be erected on the above referenced 
property.  The proposed gazebo is one hundred sixty eight (168) square feet. 

Your permit is denied because it is in violation of the following sections of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code. 

12.10 GENERAL PROVISIONS. 

*  *  * 
(2) Accessory Buildings. Accessory buildings are permitted as a matter of right in all of the Zoning

[...]

(h) A residential accessory building may not exceed one hundred fifty (150) square feet in 
area and may not exceed twelve (12) feet in height. 

An accessory structure is required to be a maximum of one hundred and fifty (150) square feet in area. The proposed 
gazebo is one hundred and sixty eight (168) square feet in area, which is eighteen (18) square feet larger than the 
code allows.  

Because the proposed gazebo exceeds the maximum square footage, it does not meet the code, and is not allowed. 

You may appeal this decision to the West Allis Board of Appeals.